GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1688
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2010

WITHDRAWAL OF RECOGNITION
Sinh Dr. Sanjay;Yadav Shri M. Anjan Kumar

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the CBSE has withdrawn its recognition to some of its affiliated schools across the country for varied reasons;
(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(c) the status of the students studying in these schools?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(@): Yes Sir, the Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) has withdrawn affiliation granted to some schools due to violation of provisions of its Affiliation and Examination Bye-Laws as well as non fulfillment of conditions of affiliation.

(b): The Statewise list of schools for which affiliation has been withdrawn by CBSE during 2009-10 is annexed.
(c): The existing students in classes 9-10 and 11-12 of such schools are allowed to appear in the class 10 and class 12 examinations of the Board respectively. Students who pass Class VIl may have to take transfer certificate for taking admission in any other affiliated school of any recognized Board.
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